11/05	104
-------	-----

11/05	04
-------	----

FORM PTO-1595

11-12-2004



S.	DEPARTMENT	O٢	CO	MM	EKC
	Patent and	Tra	den	nark	Office

1-31-92		KE'				Patent and Trade	emark Office	
Docket No 7617-				プロプ				
	able Commissioner		1028797			documents or copy thereof.		
	conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party: Name: HOPE FOR HOMELESS YOUTH				
l .	N R. GOLLIHER	.t	\ attachad0	Name: HOP	E FOR HOMELE	200 10011	2 2	
Additiona	ll name(s) of conve ⊠ No	/ing party(ie	attacheu?	Internal Add	ress.		US. PT 6605	
	conveyance:			- Internal / tudi			20	
	-	☐ Mer	rger	City:		State: Zip:	14242 (29/21	
-	urity Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name				25	
				Street Addre	ess: <u>2406 Kent S</u>	treet		
☐ Othe	er							
	D. f. M	E 0004		City: Los And	<u>ieles</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90026</u>		
Execution	n Date: <u>November</u>	5, 2004		Additional pr	omo(e) 8 addroe	s(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No	
4 Application		ont numbou	r(a):	Additional na	anie(s) & addres	s(es) attached:		
	on number(s) or pat			on the execution	on date of the ap	plication is: November 5, 20	004	
	_	nou togotile	n mar a non apprount	1				
A. Patent A	pplication No(s).:			B. Patenti	No(s).:			
			Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No			
5. Name an	d address of party	o whom co	rrespondence	6. Total n	umber of applica	itions and patents involved:	1	
concerni	ng document should	be mailed	:				_	
	ohn D. McConaghy			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
				☐ En	closed (Included	with filing fees)		
Internal A	Address: FULBRIGI							
		-	Street, 29 TH Floor	⊠ CI	narge this Depos	sit Account for the \$40 fee re	equired	
	Los Angei	es, CA 900)17-2070	O Danasi	t Account Numbe			
				8. Deposi	t Account Numbe	si. 30-0331		
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	 E			
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		***************************************					
		1						
To the be	est of my knowledge	and belief	, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	I correct and any	attached copy is a true cop	y of the	
original	logument.							
////	1/1/2	12		Date: No	vember 5, 2004	4		
John D. Mc	Conaghy, Reg. No	26,773						
		//				,		
1	∕ Total(number of	pages including cov	er sheet: <u>3 (2</u>	pages Asg., 1 p	age cover)		
OMB No. 065	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
ONE 140. 000	71-0011 (exp. 4/04)							
			Do not deta	ch this portion	n			
Mail dod	cuments to be recor	ded with re	equired cover sheet info	ormation to:				
		`	∖ Mail Stop	Assignments				
/10/2004 DBYRNE	E 00000087 500337	29216605	Director — U.S. Pate	nt and Tradem	ıark Office			
			P. O.	Box 1450				
FC:8021	40.00 DA		/ Alexandria, Vi	rginia 22313-1	450			
			,					
Public bu	urden reporting for t	his sample	cover sheet is estimat	ed to average a	about 30 minutes	s per document to be recordent and reviewing the sample cover	ed, er sheet	
including	turne for reviewing	ui o docume	and gamening the C	iala Heedeu, al	and completing an	Good Information Customs	DIZO	

Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0422**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CLAYTON R. GOLLIHER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2406 Kent Street, Los Angeles, California 90026, have invented a new and ornamental design for a OBJECT FOR THE CONTROL OF A REMOTE CONTROLLED TOY THROUGH ATTITUDINAL ORIENTATION OF THE OBJECT for which application papers for United States Letters Patent are being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, HOPE FOR HOMELESS YOUTH, a California Charitable Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2406 Kent Street, Los Angeles, California 90026, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and in and to the Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CLAYTON R. GOLLIHER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said HOPE FOR HOMELESS YOUTH, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Design Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HOPE FOR HOMELESS YOUTH, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS our hand this ____ day of __ November __ , 2004

CLAYTON R. GOLLIHER

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0423

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On <u>November 5, 2004</u> before me, <u>Karen E. Ternak</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> personally appeared CLAYTON R. GOLLIHER,
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he execute the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Notary

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

KAREN E. TERNAK
Commission # 1334467
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
And County
County Dec 13, 2005